504499170 08/11/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4545874

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YOHEI AOSHIMA	07/31/2017
YUJI SUZUKI	07/20/2017
TOMOYUKI YOKOKAWA	07/31/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEI OPTIFRONTIER CO., LTD.
Street Address:	1, TAYA-CHO, SAKAE-KU
City:	YOKOHAMA-SHI, KANAGAWA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	244-8589

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29611585

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)204-0289

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-842-8800

Email: dcpatentfiling@dbr.com

DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH (DC) **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1500 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1100**

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-1209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 208483-0014-00-US-565683 NAME OF SUBMITTER: PETER J. SISTARE SIGNATURE: /Peter J. Sistare/ **DATE SIGNED:** 08/11/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=208483_0014__assignment#page1.tif source=208483 0014 assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 043265 FRAME: 0381 504499170

ASSIGNMENT

		ASSIG	INMENT.		
Wh	ereas, I/we,				
	Name	<u>Ac</u>	ldress		
11	W. I	c/o SEI Optifrontier Co.,	Ltd.,		•
1)	Yohei AOSHIMA	I, Taya-cho, Sakae-ku,	. 244 9680 T		
		Yokohama-shi, Kanagav c/o SEI Optifrontier Co.,			
2)	Yuji SUZUKI	l, Taya-oho, Sakae-ku,	210.,	,	
		Yokohama-shi, Kanagaw			
3)	Tomoyuki YOKOKAWA	c/o SEI Optifrontier Co.,	Ltd.,		
	Tomoj uni 1 Oxforestria	1, Taya-cho, Sakac-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagaw	a 244-8589 Japan		
here	einafter called assignor(s), have in	vented certain improver	ents in		
	USING FOR AN OPTICAL FI				
and	executed an application for Letter	s Patent of the United S	ates of America the	erefor on even date herewith	unless otherwise
indi	cated below:				
	filed on JU	19 24 / 2011	, Serial No.	29/611585	and
	Whereas				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	SEI Optifrontier Co., Ltd.				
	1, Taya-cho, S				
		i, Kanagawa 244-8589 i			
(ass. pate	ignee), desires to acquire the entir nts to be obtained therefor;	e right, title and interest	in the application a	and invention, and to any Uni	ited States
	NOW THEREFORE, be it know	wn that for good and va	inable consideration	a from assismen the maniful	-C1.2.7. *
here	by acknowledged, I/WE, as assign	or(s) have sold assion	ed transferred and	n nom assignee, the receipt	of which is
and	set over unto the assignee, its law	ful successors and assign	os MV/OUR entire	right title and interest in a	assign, transfer,
inve	ntion and this application, and all	divisions, and continuet	ions thereof and all	I Lettere Potent of the United	Ctatagraficat
may	be granted thereon, and all reissu	es thereof: and I/WE her	eby authorize and a	request the Commissioner of	Datanta and
Trad	lemarks of the United States to iss	ue all Letters Patent for	this invention to se	eignee its suggestors and as	ratents and
acco	rdance with the terms of this Assi	groment:	and my omical to as.	signee, its successors and as:	signs, m
		•	/00mm '11 '45		
neeic	AND, I'WE HEREBY further o	ovenant and agree that I	WE will, without i	urther consideration, commu	inicate with
cim	mee, its successors and assigns, an	ny radis kirown to tytryto	o respecting this in	vention and testify in any leg	gal proceeding,
the ti	all lawful papers when called upo the to this invention in said assign	it to uo so, execute and o	enver an papers to	lat may be necessary or desir	able to perfect
enni	ications make all rightful aetho or	d generally de grandlis	signs, execute an o	ivisional, continuation, and r	eissue
appa and s	ications, make all rightful oaths ar	a generany do everymir	g possible to aid as	ssignee, its successors and as	ssigns, to obtain
auu (enforce proper patent protection for	or ans invention in the C	nifed States, it beir	ng understood that any expen	se incident to the
UNCU	ution of such papers shall be born		-		
	In the event that the patent appli	cation filing date or serie	ıl number is not kn	own at the time this Assignm	ent is executed,
NMF	s hereby grant permission to the at	ttorneys of record in the	patent application t	to fill in the filing date and/or	serial number
abov	e, and to record this Assignment a	ifter such information is	added.		
	~	H HII IMO B G			
	<u> </u>	VENTORS		<u>DATE SIGNE</u>	<u>ED</u>
1) .	y: Clock	Ema		July. 31. 2017	
1) : Nam		oi A OCTIDA A		Jan J. 01. 20[]	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page 1 of 1

Yuji SUZUKI

2):

3) : Name :

Name:

July 31. 2017

US Rights Only

		ASSIGNME	Nil
W	orous, I/we,	Marketon Chr. 1st Inches	. 4 %
	Namo	Address	
		c/o SBI Optitionitar Co., Ltd.,	
1)	Yohol AOSHIMA	L. Taya-oho, Bakac-ku,	
***		Yakalisun-alli, Kanagawa 244-8589 Jap.	5I).
2)	Yoli SOZOKI	o/o SHI Optiliantier Co., Lid., 1, Tryn-cho, Sakno-kv.	
,		Yokoliame-shi, Kanogawa 244-8589 Jap:	TA.
3)	Tomoyuki YOKOKAWA	c/o SBI Oplification Con Little	**************************************
3)	LUMUY MAL X OKOKLAYYA	l, Tayaroho, Sakae-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kamagawa 244-8589 Japa	
1	2 2 12 7		31.
TOTAL TOTAL	inafter called assignor(s), have in	vehited certain improvements in	
OX),	USING FOR AN OPTICAL BI	BULK CONNECTOR	·
	•		
tritte (executed an application for Letter	Patent of the United States of Amer	ica therefor on even date herowith unless otherwise
indic			
	filed on Train	24,2017 Serieta	No. 29/611585 : and
	Whoreas	21 120 17 , doi:u1	To, 29/611503; and
	SEI Optifrontier Co., Ltd.		
	1, Taya-cho, S	ilenalen	
	Ynkohama-shi	Kanagawa 244-8589 Japan	
Cosela	artina all arimona at caricol	Hold the and interest to the st	at the state of th
paten	ts to be obtained therefor;	right' and mur interest at the abbiton	tion and invention, and to any United States
		and the state of t	
turnh	Trobundaded Trot entert	n that, for good and valuable conside	ration from assignee, the receipt of which is
MOTEO.	y acknowledged, it will, as assigned	u(s), have sold, assigned, transferred	, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer,
BHG 90	o over tinto the assignee, he lawn	successors and assigns, MY/OUR	entiro right, titlo, and interest in and to this
THACH	TOTT SHIP THIS SHIME SHIP SHIP SHIP OF	Wisions, and doutinuations thereof o	nel all I attack Detact at the Thind on each fit.
may u	o Braneci moreon' and all lossing	moreof; and I/WH hereby authorize	and request the Commissioner of Patents and
Y tank	murva or are contrad denga to isali	all Lengts Patent for this invention	to assignee, its auccessors and assigne, in
	lance with the terms of this Assig	•	
	AND, I/WE HEREBY further co	venant and agree that I/WB will, with	out further consideration, communicate with
ภอดเสิม	co" was reduceszony informational bill	Thois known to MH/US testecting th	is invention and testify to any legal agreement.
छात्रेस सा	тинути рарыз мдеп сынед проп	to do go, execute and deliver all name	are that man he menegogie ou donicable to a me + t
me im	e io une mvornon in saic (ésiting)). Hij Successory and assigna, execute	all divisional unnetwanten and whome
wpuc	anons, mako ali rightili datis add	tenerally do everything possible to	ald applicable to propoggard and england to aliente
refres (371	rouna brahat bissett bioseotiou for	this invention in the United States in	haing understand that one armanna trational to at -
execut	ion of such papers shall be borne	by the assignee, its successors and as	isiena.
I/WE F	ereby grant nermission to the att	ment named and our scalar primose is the	of known at the time this Assignment is executed,
กไทยงะ	and to record this Assignment aft	moys derecover hi the butest abbuest	tion to fill in the filing date and/or serial number
40010,	and as reasonable title a remarker the tit title	er adout retorminent is indicat	
	w 46	Maria large com -su	
	ĬV.	<u>ENTORS</u>	DATE SIGNED
			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
):			
lamo	Yohe	AOSHIMA	The state of the s
	01.63	2	- 1
);	- Jugo	ouzur.	<u>July . 20</u> , 2017
Intne	· Yuj	SUZUKI	
١.			
); ·		a de la companya de l	
lame	Tomoyuk	YOKOKAWA	

(Logalization not required for rocording but is prima finds evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261) Page 1 of 1

Tomoyuki YOKOKAWA

PATENT REEL: 043265 FRAME: 0383

RECORDED: 08/11/2017